

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-02 Version: 0 Name: Appointments and Resappointments to the Housing

Resources Commission

Type: Executive Orders Status: Introduced

File created: 1/12/2015 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 1/12/2015 Final action: 1/12/2015

Title: Pursuant to section 9057, Jackson County Code I hereby make the following appointments and

reappointments to the Housing Resources Commission:

Alfred Jordan is appointed to fill the vacancy occasioned by the expiration of the term of Scott Burnett,

for a new term to expire December 31, 2018.

Rhonda Holman is appointed to fill the vacancy occasioned by the resignation of Anne McGregor, for

a new term to expire to expire October 31, 2017. A copy of Ms. Holman's resume is attached

Annette Le Pique is reappointed for a term to expire October 31, 2016.

David S. Odegard is reappointed for a term to expire October 31, 2016.

Sponsors:

Indexes: EXECUTIVE ORDER 2015, HOUSING RESOURCES COMMISSION, JACKSON COUNTY CODE

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. EXO15-02&RES.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 15-02

TO: MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATURE

CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE

FROM: MICHAEL D. SANDERS

JACKSON COUNTY EXECUTIVE

DATE: JANUARY 8, 2015

RE: APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS TO THE HOUSING

RESOURCES COMMISSION

Pursuant to section 9057, <u>Jackson County Code</u> I hereby make the following appointments and reappointments to the Housing Resources Commission:
Alfred Jordan is appointed to fill the vacancy occasioned by the expiration of the term of Scott Burnett, for a new term to expire December 31, 2018.
Rhonda Holman is appointed to fill the vacancy occasioned by the resignation of Anne McGregor, for a new term to expire to expire October 31, 2017. A copy of Ms. Holman's resume is attached
Annette Le Pique is reappointed for a term to expire October 31, 2016.
David S. Odegard is reappointed for a term to expire October 31, 2016.
Michael D. Sanders, County Executive
inionaci B. Janaci 3, Jounty Excedite

File #: 15-02, Version: 0

Date: _____